
 

Chris Cutshaw, County Mayor 
511 West Second North Street ●  Morristown, TN 37814 ●  office. 423.586.1931 ●  fax. 423.585.4699 

www.HamblenCountyTN.gov ●  email. chris.cutshaw@co.hamblen.tn.us 

 

DATE:    March 9, 2026 
 
TO:  Hamblen County Legislative Body 
 
FROM : Chris Cutshaw, Hamblen County Mayor 
 
RE:             March 2026 Committee Meeting Information 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Monday, March 9, 2026 at 5:00 p.m.-Large Courtroom-Hamblen County Courthouse 
 
 

• Justice Center/Public Safety Committee 
 

• Finance Committee-Immediately following the adjournment of the Justice Center/Public Safety 
Committee 
 

• Personnel Committee-Immediately following the adjournment of the Finance Committee 
 

• Calendar and Rules Committee - Immediately following adjournment of the Personnel 
Committee 
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Hamblen County Government 
JUSTICE CENTER/PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 

 
 

Monday, March 9, 2026 
 Large Courtroom-Hamblen County Courthouse  

 
 

AGENDA 
 
 

1. Call to Order – Chairman Tim Horner 
 

2. Visitors Wishing to Address the Committee about Agenda Items Only – 
Chairman Tim Horner      (Visitors will be allotted 3 minutes to speak) 
 

3. Old Business-Chairman Tim Horner 
a. None 

 
4. New Business- Chairman Tim Horner 

a. Justice Center Project Update-Jaron Dowalter-BurWil Construction 
 

5. Items of Interest (No Action Necessary) – Chairman Tim Horner 
a. Jail/Justice Center Project Expenditures as of February 28, 2026 

 
6. Adjournment – Chairman Tim Horner 

 

J U S T I C E  
C E N T E R / P U B L I C  

S A F E T Y  C O M M I T T E E  

 
Tim Horner 
Chairman 

 
Mike Richardson 
Vice-Chairman 

 
Bobby Haun 
Ex-Officio 

 
Jamie Carden 

Member 
 

Debbie A’Hearn 
Member 

 
Thomas Doty 

Member 
 

Edna Greene 
Member 

 
Stan Harville 

Member 
 

Peggy Howell 
Member 

 
Joe Huntsman, Sr. 

Member 
 

Rodney Long 
Member 

 
Wayne NeSmith 

Member 
 

Mike Reed 
Member 

 
Kyle Walker 

Member 
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Hamblen County Government
Jail / Justice Center Project Expenditures
As of February 28, 2026

Category of Total Per
Costs Description Amount Category

Moseley Architects
Paid Prior to FY2021 Phase I and II & Design & Construction Planning Phase 943,700.00$         
Paid in FY2021 Design & Construction Planning Phase 699,828.51$         
Paid in FY2022 Design & Construction Planning Phase 3,114,662.02$      
Paid in FY2023 Design & Construction Planning Phase 465,833.45$         
Paid in FY2024 Design & Construction Planning Phase 356,908.88$         
Paid in FY2025 Design & Construction Planning Phase 34,238.00$           

5,615,170.86$        

BurWil Construction
Paid in FY2021 Project Management 283,597.96$         
Paid in FY2022 Project Management 227,515.00$         
Paid in FY2023 Project Management 313,002.65$         
Paid in FY2024 Project Management 197,339.35$         
Paid in FY2025 Project Management 43,025.41$           
Paid in FY2026 Project Management 8,237.35$             

1,072,717.72$        

Blaine Construction
Paid in FY2022 Construction 18,460,845.00$   
Paid in FY2023 Construction 29,880,119.16$   
Paid in FY2024 Construction 33,920,943.95$   
Paid in FY2025 Construction 11,397,286.00$   
Paid in FY2026 Construction 1,392,000.10$      

95,051,194.21$     

Entegrity Consulting
Paid in FY2021 Commissioning Services 3,294.00$             
Paid in FY2022 Commissioning Services 4,392.00$             
Paid in FY2023 Commissioning Services 6,807.60$             

14,493.60$             

Property Acquisition
Paid Prior to FY2021 1,250,751.07$      
Paid in FY2021 895,659.17$         
Paid in FY2022 1,326.52$             2,147,736.76$        

FF&E Costs
Paid in FY2024 60,759.34$           
Paid in FY2025 967,925.18$         
Paid in FY2026 148,460.38$         1,177,144.90$        

Other Costs
Paid Prior to FY2021 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 109,649.17$         
 Paid in FY2021 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 169,962.00$         
 Paid in FY2022 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 122,120.00$         
 Paid in FY2023 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 159,112.50$         
 Paid in FY2024 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 46,855.00$           
 Paid in FY2025 Site Preparation, Clearing, and

 Soil Testing and All Other Costs 12,297.50$           
9/29/2022 MUS - Tap & Impact Fees for Jail Connections 54,000.00$           

 Paid in FY2023 Deacon Foodservice Solutions 251,563.81$         
 Paid in FY2024 Deacon Foodservice Solutions 206,792.19$         
 Paid in FY2025 Deacon Foodservice Solutions 13,712.18$           

1/12/2023 TN Dept of Environment & Conservation - Storm Water Annual Fee 500.00$                
1/4/2024 Professional Svcs - Bond Compliance Specialists 2,650.00$             
1/11/2024 TN Dept of Environment & Conservation - Storm Water Annual Fee 500.00$                
FY 24-25 Professional Svcs - Bond Compliance Specialists 1,775.00$             
FY 25-26 Professional Svcs - Bond Compliance Specialists 650.00$                
FY 25-26 Inspection Fees 27,613.00$           

1,179,752.35$        

Total Expenditures on Jail / Justice Center Project 106,258,210.40$   
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Hamblen County Government 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 

Monday, March 9, 2026 
Immediately Following adjournment of the Justice Center/Public Safety Committee 

Large Courtroom – Hamblen County Courthouse 
 

AGENDA 
   

1. Call to Order-Chairman Rodney Long 
 
2. Visitors Wishing to Address the Committee About Agenda Items Only –  
      Chairman Rodney Long (Visitors will be allotted 3 minutes to speak) 

 
3. Recurring Business – Chairman Rodney Long 

a. Expenditure Reports – February 2026 (Information Only-No Action 
Necessary) 

b. Monthly Checks February 2026 (Information Only-No Action Necessary) 
 

4. Old Business – Chairman Rodney Long 
a. None 

 
5. New Business – Chairman Rodney Long 

a. Construction Change Directive #05-Hamblen County Health Department 
$11,989 

b. Bid Tabulation ITB 2026-05 Cherokee Park Campground Paving Project 
(Tourism Grant)-County Mayor Chris Cutshaw 

c. Hamblen County Department of Education Opioid Settlement Grant 
Application-Hamblen County Department of Education 

d. Hamblen County Sheriff’s Department Proposal to Merge Sex Offender  
Registry (SOR) Administrative Position with New Detective Position-
Hamblen County Sheriff Chad Mullins and Captain David Cribley 

e. Hamblen County Sheriff’s Office Proposal to Utilize Certified Bomb Dog for 
the HCSO and HCBOE-Hamblen County Sheriff’s Department Deputy Paul 
Pressley 

f. Discussion of the Possibility and the Advantages of Participating in a Non-
Matching Grant Program that Includes a Transport Vehicle for the HCSO 
and Overtime Pay for Deputies-Hamblen County Sheriff Chad Mullins and 
Captain David Cribley 

g. Budget Amendment -Amanda Hale, Finance Director 
     i.     Fund #101-Circuit Court $18,000 
                   ii.    Fund #101-Jail $18 
                   iii.   Fund #101-Jail $20,149.03 
                   iv.   Fund #101-Parks and Fair Boards $57,320.90 
                   v.    Fund #101-Sheriff’s Department $3,500 
                   vi.   Fund #101-Sheriff's Department $2,296.69 
 

       6.    Items of Interest (No Action Necessary) – Chairman Rodney Long 
                   a.   Planning Commission Building Permit Report-February 2026 
                   b.   County Attorney Invoices -February 2026 

       c.    Trustee Report-February 1, 2026-February 28, 2026 
 
 
 

F I N A N C E  C O M M I T T E E  

Rodney Long 
Chairman 

 
Thomas Doty 

Vice-Chairman 
 

Bobby Haun 
Ex-Officio 

 
Debbie A’Hearn 

Member 
 

Stan Harville 
Member 

 
Peggy Howell 

Member 
 

Joe Huntsman, Sr. 
Member 

 
Mike Reed 

Member 
 

Mike Richardson 
Member 

 
Kyle Walker 

     Member  
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       d.    Budget Amendments 
    i.    Fund #101-Courtroom Security $1,000 
               ii.   Fund #101-Jail $2,000 
               iii.  Fund #101-Sheriff’s Department $3,000 
       e.   Hamblen County Department of Education Quarterly Expenditure Report 
             Second Quarter 2025-2026 
       f.  Morristown-Hamblen Emergency Medical Service Board of Directors 
             Meeting Report January 28, 2026        
              

 
      7.    Adjournment – Chairman Rodney Long 
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EXPENDITURE REPORTS 
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MONTHLY CHECKS 
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CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION FORM

LABOR BREAKDOWN

Rate OT Rate

PM $75

Super $38

Equipment Operator $35

Carpenter $25

Clean Up Labor $20

Sub Total

Labor Burden @ 30 %

Sub Total Labor

OH&P @ 15%

Total Labor

MATERIAL BREAKDOWN

Cost Tax

Materials $0.00 $0.00

Materials $0.00 $0.00

Materials $0.00 $0.00

Materials $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Sub Total

OH&P @ 15%

Total:

SUBCONTRACTOR BREAKDOWN

Sub Total

Overhead and Profit @ 15%

Total Direct and Sub Contract Cost

Bond @ 1.2%

Insurance @ .047%

* SCHEDULE EXTENSION REQUESTED FOR THE ABOVE CHANGE ORDER Total Cost

0 DAYS

SUBMITTED BY:   Architect's Approval   Owner's Approval

Construction Partners   Firm:   Firm:

 By:   By:   By:

 Title:   Title:   Title:Project Manager

ASI # 2DESCRIPTION:

Hamblen County Health Dept

Travis Brooks

Location: Morristown, TN Job Number: 2522

Hours

Date: 1/22/2026

Change Order #: 11Owner:

Job Name:

Hamblen County Government

$0.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

40

$1,000.00

$300.00

$1,300.00

$195.00

$1,495.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,989

Total

Total Sub Contractor Cost

CostDescription

$8,954.00

$1,343.10

$10,297.10

$11,792.10

$141.51

$55.42**Above Pricing Valid Until February 6, 2026**

Paper Towel Dispensers $1,640.00 $1,640.00

Plumbing Sub $7,314.00 $7,314.00
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BUDGET 
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 COMMISSION 
APPROVAL 
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BUDGET 
AMENDMENTS 

 MAYOR APPROVAL 
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2025-2026

HAMBLEN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
QUARTERLY EXPENDITURE REPORT

Arnold W. Bunch, Jr., Superintendent of Schools

SECOND QUARTER
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THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORTS THE FOLLOWING REVENUE
FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSE AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

UNCOLLECTED PERCENT
GENERAL PURPOSE BUDGET COLLECTED REVENUE UNCOLLECTED

LOCAL REVENUES 27,956,092.00$     13,367,774.13$     14,588,317.87$     52.18%

CHARGES FOR CURRENT SERVICES 807,000.00            500,283.17            306,716.83            38.01%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 609,916.60            327,013.61            282,902.99            46.38%

STATE REVENUES 86,920,108.54       42,267,887.06       44,652,221.48       51.37%

OTHER STATE REVENUES 2,896,260.27         205,867.89            2,690,392.38         92.89%

FEDERAL REVENUES 103,325.00            40,465.97              62,859.03              60.84%

OTHER SOURCES 1,605,839.92         67,976.67              1,537,863.25         95.77%

TOTALS 120,898,542.33$    56,777,268.50$     64,121,273.83$     53.04%

THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORTS THE FOLLOWING EXPENDITURES

FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSE AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

PERCENT

GENERAL PURPOSE BUDGET SPENT REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 59,152,444.51$     25,007,719.48$     34,144,725.03$     57.72%

SPECIAL EDUCATION 9,828,175.57         4,140,673.59         5,687,501.98         57.87%

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 6,199,370.97         2,243,957.05         3,955,413.92         63.80%

STUDENT BODY 188,000.00            148,843.64            39,156.36              20.83%

ATTENDANCE 4,789.00                2,531.56                2,257.44                47.14%

HEALTH SERVICES 1,292,764.11         540,209.18            752,554.93            58.21%

OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 3,112,480.13         1,396,383.11         1,716,097.02         55.14%

INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRATION 4,126,131.25         1,506,259.89         2,619,871.36         63.49%

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION 1,559,431.49         519,445.41            1,039,986.08         66.69%

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION 513,576.75            223,782.08            289,794.67            56.43%

TECHNOLOGY 2,639,527.64         1,279,582.02         1,359,945.62         51.52%

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2,157,381.91         1,583,579.89         573,802.02            26.60%

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 857,233.09            372,349.30            484,883.79            56.56%

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 6,536,518.33         2,808,397.49         3,728,120.84         57.04%

FISCAL SERVICES 788,796.68            357,683.22            431,113.46            54.65%

HUMAN SERVICES/PERSONNEL 304,416.27            145,530.47            158,885.80            52.19%

OPERATION OF PLANT 7,500,351.33         3,357,545.54         4,142,805.79         55.23%

MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 2,204,091.18         1,100,364.54         1,103,726.64         50.08%

TRANSPORTATION 4,341,206.16         2,133,169.59         2,208,036.57         50.86%

EXTENDED SCHOOL PROGRAM/FAM. RESOURCE 696,048.94            316,335.41            379,713.53            54.55%

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 1,714,099.22         774,222.32            939,876.90            54.83%

REGULAR CAPITAL OUTLAY 13,941,480.64       3,098,324.10         10,843,156.54       77.78%

EDUCATION DEBT SERVICE 500,000.00            500,000.00            -                         0.00%

TRANSFERS 28,244.00              -                         28,244.00              100.00%

TOTALS 130,186,559.17$    53,556,888.88$     76,629,670.29$     58.86%
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THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORTS THE FOLLOWING EXPENDITURES

FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSE AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - CONSOLIDATED ADMIN. BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 191,685.00$         95,456.90$         96,228.10$         50.20%

TOTALS 191,685.00$         95,456.90$         96,228.10$         50.20%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE I BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 2,171,359.08$      992,593.68$       1,178,765.40$    54.29%

OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 125,759.95           47,224.90           78,535.05           62.45%

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 1,099,129.00        214,324.55         884,804.45         80.50%

TRANSPORTATION 20,000.00             1,084.32             18,915.68           94.58%

TRANSFERS 91,695.36             -                      91,695.36           100.00%

TOTALS 3,507,943.39$      1,255,227.45$    2,252,715.94$    64.22%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - ATSI GRANT BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 5,565.00$             2,276.49$           3,288.51$           59.09%

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 94,435.00             50,096.32           44,338.68           46.95%

TOTALS 100,000.00$         52,372.81$         47,627.19$         47.63%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE IIA BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 925,788.13$         149,648.43$       776,139.70$       83.84%

TRANSFERS 24,000.00             -                      24,000.00           100.00%

TOTALS 949,788.13$         149,648.43$       800,139.70$       84.24%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE III BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 188,098.86$         48,448.70$         139,650.16$       74.24%

OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 36,879.00             15,149.49           21,729.51           58.92%

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 110,495.00           34,575.63           75,919.37           68.71%

TRANSFERS 500.00                  -                      500.00                100.00%

TOTALS 335,972.86$         98,173.82$         237,799.04$       70.78%
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THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORTS THE FOLLOWING EXPENDITURES

FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSE AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE IV BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 98,760.07$           42,090.13$         56,669.94           57.38%

HEALTH SERVICES 188,169.00           75,229.45           112,939.55         60.02%

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 2,000.00               216.50                1,783.50             89.18%

TRANSFERS 2,500.00               -                      2,500.00             100.00%

TOTALS 291,429.07$         117,536.08$       173,892.99$       59.67%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - TITLE IX HOMELESS ED. BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 155,298.91$         60,813.76$         94,485.15$         60.84%

REGULAR INSTRUCTION 4,500.00$             3,602.85$           897.15                19.94%

TRANSPORTATION 5,000.00               744.86                4,255.14             85.10%

TOTALS 164,798.91$         65,161.47$         99,637.44$         60.46%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - CARL PERKINS BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 143,773.89$         83,743.41$         60,030.48$         41.75%

OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 35,936.56             18,868.90           17,067.66           47.49%

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 7,000.00               1,979.93             5,020.07             71.72%

TRANSPORTATION 19,000.00             354.74                18,645.26           98.13%

TRANSFERS 823.35                  -                      823.35                100.00%

TOTALS 206,533.80$         104,946.98$       101,586.82$       49.19%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - IDEA BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

SPECIAL EDUCATION 2,123,924.38$      1,030,548.66$    1,093,375.72$    51.48%

SPECIAL EDUCATION 212,287.44           40,936.07           171,351.37         80.72%

TRANSFERS 1,105,839.92        -                      1,105,839.92      0.00%

TOTALS 3,442,051.74$      1,071,484.73$    2,370,567.01$    68.87%
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THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORTS THE FOLLOWING EXPENDITURES

FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSE AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - SPED PRESCHOOL BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

SPECIAL EDUCATION 106,238.05$         37,689.97$         68,548.08$         64.52%

SPECIAL EDUCATION -$                      -$                    -$                   0.00%

TOTALS 106,238.05$         37,689.97$         68,548.08$         64.52%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PROGRAMS - ESSER 3.0 BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

REGULAR CAPITAL OUTLAY 19,856.77$           19,856.77$         -$                   0.00%

TOTALS 19,856.77$           19,856.77$         -$                   0.00%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PGMS. - CTE TEC PATHWAYS GRANT BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 101,321.79$          7,054.75$           94,267.04$         93.04%

TOTALS 101,321.79$         7,054.75$           94,267.04$         93.04%

PERCENT

FEDERAL PGMS. - LITERACY STIPEND GRANT BUDGET EXPENDED REMAINING REMAINING

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 18,000.00$            18,000.00$         -$                   0.00%

TOTALS 18,000.00$           18,000.00$         -$                   0.00%

TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS 9,435,619.51$       3,092,610.16$     6,343,009.35$    67.22%
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Hamblen County Government 
PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

 
Monday, March 9, 2026 

Immediately Following Adjournment of Finance Committee 
Large Courtroom – Hamblen County Courthouse 

 
 

AGENDA 
 
 

1. Call to Order – Chairman Stan Harville 
 
 

2. Visitors Wishing to Address the Committee about Agenda Items Only – 
Chairman Stan Harville   (Visitors will allotted 3 minutes to speak) 
 

 
3. Old Business – Chairman Stan Harville 

a. None 
 
  

4. New Business – Chairman Stan Harville 
a. Approval of Education Pay Submissions 
b. Approval of Military Pay Submission 
 

 
5. Items of Interest (No Action Necessary) –Chairman Stan Harville 

a. None 
 
 

6. Adjournment – Chairman Stan Harville 

P E R S O N N E L  
C O M M I T T E E  

Stan Harville 
Chairman 

 
Thomas Doty 

Vice-Chairman 
 

Bobby Haun 
Ex-Officio 

 
Debbie A’Hearn 

Member 
 

Jamie Carden 
Member 

 
Edna Greene 

Member 
 

Tim Horner 
Member 

 
Peggy Howell 

Member 
 

Joe Huntsman, Sr. 
Member 

 
Rodney Long 

Member 
 

Wayne NeSmith 
Member 

 
Mike Reed 

Member 
 

Mike Richardson 
Member 

 
Kyle Walker 

Member 

Return to Committee Cover



HAMBLEN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR

EDUCATION & MILITARY PAY APPLICANTS PRESENTED TO 

THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE ON

EDUCATION

Last Name First Name Education Amount

Carson Karen Bachelor's $850

Blair Morgan Associates $350

MILITARY

Last Name First Name Years of Service Amount

Nelson Shawn 3 $350

March 9, 2026
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 Hamblen County Government 

CALENDAR & RULES COMMITTEE 
 

Monday, March 9, 2026 
Immediately Following Adjournment of the Personnel Committee 

Large Courtroom of the Hamblen County Courthouse 
 
 

AGENDA 
   
 

1. Call to Order – Chairman Thomas Doty 
 
 

2. Visitors Wishing to Address the Committee about Agenda Items Only – 
Chairman Thomas Doty  (Visitors will be allotted 3 minutes to speak) 
 
 

3. Old Business - Chairman Thomas Doty 
a. None 

 
 

4. New Business - Chairman Thomas Doty 
a. Review of Regular Calendar Items 
b. Review of Consent Calendar Items 

 
 

5. Items of Interest - Chairman Thomas Doty 
a. None 

 
 

6. Adjournment – Chairman Thomas Doty 

 
Thomas Doty 

Chairman 
 

Tim Horner 
Vice-Chairman 

 
Bobby Haun 
Ex-Officio 

 
Debbie A’Hearn 

Member 
 

Peggy Howell 
Member 

 
Joe Huntsman, Sr. 

Member 
 

Mike Reed 
Member 

 
Mike Richardson 

Member 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C A L E N D A R  &  R U L E S  
C O M M I T T E E  
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HAMBLEN COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY 

Regularly Scheduled Monthly Meeting 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 

5:00 p.m. 

Open Meeting - Sheriff Chad Mullins 

Call to Order - Chairman Bobby Haun 

Prayer – Commissioner Stan Harville 

Pledge of Allegiance – Commissioner Jamie Carden 

Roll Call - County Clerk Peggy Henderson 

Prepared under the direction of: 
Chairman Bobby Haun 
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REGULAR CALENDAR March 19, 2026           H a m b l e n  C o u n t y  L e g i s l a t i v e  B o d y                  
Order # Vote Item 

1  Recognition/Presentations/Proclamations (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun) 
  a. Employee Years of Service 

2  Public Comment (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun)  (3 Minutes Per Speaker) 
        a.     Regarding General/Non-Agenda Items 
        b.     Regarding Agenda Items 

3  
 

Nominations/Appointments (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun ) 
a. None 

4  
Vote 
Vote 

Calendar and Rules Committee Report (Chairman Thomas Doty) 
        a.     Approval of Consent Calendar Items  
        b.     Approval of Regular Calendar Items 
 

5  Items Removed from Consent Calendar 
a. None 

6  
Vote 

Approval of Consent Calendar (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun) 
a.  Consent Calendar 

 
     7  

Vote 
Vote 
 
Vote 
Vote 
Vote 
 
Vote 
Vote 
Vote 
Vote 
Vote 
Vote 

Finance Committee (Chairman Rodney Long) 
a. Construction Change Directive #05-Hamblen County Health Department $11,989 
b. Bid Tabulation ITB 2026-05 Cherokee Park Campground Paving Project (Tourism Grant) to Allen Paving and 

Construction 
c. Hamblen County Department of Education Opioid Settlement Grant Application 
d. HCSD Proposal to Merge Sex Offender Registry Administrative Position with New Detective Position 
e. HCSD Proposal to Utilize Certified Bomb Dog for HCSO and Hamblen County Board of Education 
f. Budget Amendments 

    i.    Fund #101-Circuit Court$18,000 
                  ii.    Fund #101-Jail $18 
                  iii.   Fund #101-Jail $20,149.03 
                  iv    Fund #101-Parks and Fair Boards $57,320.90 
                  v.   Fund #101-Sheriff’s Department $3,500 
                  vi.  Fund #101-Sheriff’s Department $2,296.69 

8  
 
 

Announcements /Informational Items /Upcoming Meeting Dates (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun) 
a. April 2026 Committee Meeting: Monday, April 13, 2026, at 5:00 p.m. at the Courthouse -Large Courtroom 
b. April 2026 Commission Meeting: Thursday, April 23, 2026, at 5:00 p.m. at the Courthouse- Large Courtroom 

9  Adjournment (Commission Chairman Bobby Haun) 
Thursday, March 19 , 2026 
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CONSENT CALENDAR  Thursday, March 19, 2026        H a m b l e n  C o u n t y  L e g i s l a t i v e  B o d y               
Order # Item Placed From 

1 Approval of the Previous Month’s Minutes –February 19, 2026 
 

Commission Chairman 

2 Approval of Notaries County Clerk Peggy 
Henderson 

3 Jail/Justice Center Project Expenditures as of February 28, 2026 Justice Center/Public Safety 
Committee 

4 Expenditure Reports – February 2026 Finance Committee 

5 Monthly Checks- February 2026 Finance Committee 

6 Planning Commission Building Permit Log – February 2026 Finance Committee 

7 County Attorney Invoices –February 2026 Finance Committee 

8 Trustee Report- February 1, 2026 – February 28, 2026 Finance Committee 

9 Budget Amendments 
     i.   Fund #101-Courtroom Security $1.,000 
     ii.  Fund #101-Jail $2,000 
    iii.  Fund #101-Sheriff’s Department $3,000 

Finance Committee 

10 Hamblen County Department of Education Quarterly Expenditure Report Second Quarter 
2025-2026 

Finance Committee 

11 Morristown Hamblen Emergency Medical Service Board of Directors Meeting Report 
January 28, 2026 

Finance Committee 

12 Approval of Education Pay Submissions 
Approval of Military Pay Submission 

Personnel Committee 

Thursday, March 19, 2026 
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